
1. 

6 

BEFORE ~'HE ILLINOIS 
OF THE S'i'ATE 

III the M.:o..t.t.er of: 

REPEAL OF' 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 
809. SUBP1{R'l' I: HAZARDOUS 
( INFECTIOUS) HOSPI'rAL vlAS'l'E 

R91-18 
(Rulemak1ng) 

7 REPORT OF THE PROCEEDINGS in t}lB 

8 above-entitled CRuse commencing at the hour of 

9 10:15 a.m. on the 19th day of September, 1991, at the 

10 Research Institute Building, 140 North 3rd Street, 

11 Dekalb, IllinoIs. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

'I 1 G. 

22 

BEF'OHE: 

MICHELLE C. DRESDOW 
Hearing Officer 
P,O. Box 505 
Dekalb, Illinois 60115 

RONALD FLEMAL, Ph.D 
Illinois Pollution Control 
Board Member 

PHILLIP R. VAN NESS 
Intergoverrunenta1 Affairs Attorney 
for the Pollution Control Board 

LONGORIA & GOLDSTINE eUICAGO (312) 236-1030 



f::: 

! 
! 
! 
I 

I -\ -, 
! 
i 2 
[, 

order, My name Is Mlchelle Dresdow. I am t:he Hea.t'ih~;i 

3 Offic(.}r today. 

4 I will note for the record that it's 10:15 in the 

5 morning and He are here on the proct~eding entlt.lod 

(i Repeal of 35 Ill. Adm. Cod(~ 809 I Subpart I I Ha7.ardous 

7 (Infectious) Hospital Waste, Board Docket No. R91-18. 

8 The Board opened thIs docket for the purpose of 

9 accompU.shing an appeal of Part 809 I aa required by 

10 House Bill 2491, Section 56.2ed). 

11 With me today is Dr. Ronald Flemal, who is the 

12 attending Board Membe:c I and Phil Van Ness, \o/ho is the 

13 Intergovernmental Affairs Attorney for the Pollution 

14 Control Board. 

15 DOB8 anyone here have anything else to say for 

16 the record? 

17 HR. VAN NESS: No, I do not. 

18 I'1R. r'LI':MAL: No. 

19 HEARING OFFICER DRESDOW: Okay. There isn't 

20 anyone else present, so we can close this Hearing. 

21 'l'hank you. 

22 (Whereupon, the hearing was concluded., 



1 
eRR T t FIe ATE 

3 

4 
STA'l'g Q,F lliLINOIS ) 

} SSI 
COUNtry OF vmJTESIDE 

6 

7 

8 JON! G, SCANLAN hereby certifies that f.lhe .is 

9 the Certified Shorthand Reporter who reported in 

10 shorthand the proc0sdings had in the above-entitled 

11 matte:c; and that the foregoIng is a true and complete 

12 transcript of snid proceedings. 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 


