	ORDAT
1	BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
3	In the Matter of:
4 5	REPEAL OF 35 ILL. ADM. CODE) R91-18 809.SUBPART I: HAZARDOUS) (Rulemaking) (INFECTIOUS) HOSPITAL WASTE)
6	
7	REPORT OF THE PROCEEDINGS in the
8	above-entitled cause commencing at the hour of
9	10:15 a.m. on the 19th day of September, 1991, at the
10	Research Institute Building, 148 North 3rd Street,
11	Dekalb, Illinois.
12	
13	BEFORE :
14	MICHELLE C, DRESDOW
15	Hearing Officer P.O. Box 505
16	Dekalb, Illinois 60115
1.7	PRESENT:
18	RONALD FLEMAL, Ph.D Illinois Pollution Control
19	Board Member
20	PHILLIP R. VAN NESS Intergovernmental Affairs Attorney
21	for the Pollution Control Board
22	

LONGORIA & GOLDSTINE CHICAGO (312)236-1030

MEARING OFFICER DRESDOW: Call the hearing to My name is Michelle Dresdow. I am the Hearing order. Officer today.

4 I will note for the record that it's 10:15 in the morning and we are here on the proceeding entitled 5 6 Repeal of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 809, Subpart I, Hazardous (Infectious) Hospital Waste, Board Docket No. R91-18. 7 8 The Board opened this docket for the purpose of 9 accomplishing an appeal of Part 809, as required by 10 House Bill 2491, Section 56.2(d). 11 With me today is Dr. Ronald Flemal, who is the attending Board Member, and Phil Van Ness, who is the 12 13 Intergovernmental Affairs Attorney for the Pollution 14 Control Board. 15 Does anyone here have anything else to say for 16 the record? 17

MR. VAN NESS: No, I do not.

18 MR. FLEMAL: No.

19 HEARING OFFICER DRESDOW: Okay. There isn't anyone else present, so we can close this Hearing. 20 21 Thank you.

22 (Whereupon, the hearing was concluded.)



્રાંગુ નર

2

3



CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF WHITESIDE) SS:

JONI G. SCANLAN hereby certifies that she is the Certified Shorthand Reporter who reported in shorthand the proceedings had in the above-entitled matter, and that the foregoing is a true and complete transcript of said proceedings.

.la

JONI GRUMMERT SCANLAN, CSR